

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.NO. _____ OF 2008

@ Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9424/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2005 in WP No. 11229/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T. JAYAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. GOPU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/09/2008 This matter was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma , Adv

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aftab Alam pronounced reportable
judgment of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun
Chatterjee and His Lordship.

Leave granted. Appeal is allowed subject to observations
and directions and in terms of signed reportable judgment placed on
the file.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)